AP ».1

MOJAVEMAX.COM desert conservation

[

Date of Issuance: June 6, 2022

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION SUMMARY:
MOJAVE MAX EDUCATION PROGRAM

2017-OLVF-1715A

The work for the above reference project has been completed. Below is a summary of project
related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

Cultivating an understanding and appreciation of the Mojave Desert and Desert Tortoises; foster
positive behavior towards conservation of the Mojave Desert and the Desert Tortoise (reducing
litter, staying on roads and trails, not removing tortoises from the desert); and to encourage
participants to respect, protect, and enjoy the Mojave Desert and native species.

The major accomplishments or findings of this project include:

e Tortoise Talk Classroom Programs: In two years of the program 276 tortoise talks were
conducted for elementary school youth in Southern Nevada.

e Assemblies: In two years of the program 26 school assemblies were conducted for
elementary school youth in Southern Nevada.

e Qutreach Events: In two years of the project 70 outreach events that reached 88,323
individuals were conducted.

e Emergence Contest: In two years of the program two emergence contests were
conducted. 11834 Southern Nevada Elementary students entered the contest, and
emergence announcements and field trips at Doral Acadamy and Pat Diskin Elementary
School were held.

For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports,
please visit our website

If you have any questions about this project please contact DCP Project Manager Kimberley
Jenkins at (702) 455-5529.

* STREAMLINING DEVELOPMENT e PROTECTING SPECIES e PRESERVING OUR FUTURE

4701 W Russell Rd, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ¢ Phone: (702) 455-3536
MOJAVEMAX.COM


https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/government/departments/environment_and_sustainability/desert_conservation_program/index.php

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 6/2/2022

General Project Information
Project Category

Compliance Category
Project Level

Project Title

Project Number
Contractor

DCP Project Manager
DCP Contract Manager
Contract Start Date
Purchase Order Number

Contract End Date

Financial Breakdown
Funding Source

Original Contract Amount
Funds not used in Contract

Final Payout Amount

Performance Information
Total Number of Change Requests

Total Number of Deliverables
Number of Deliverables Accepted
Number of Deliverables Rejected

Number of Delinquent Deliverables

Total Number of Milestones
Number of Delinquent Milestones

Number of Milestones Met on Time

Total Number of Invoices Submitted

Number of Rejected Invoices

Conservation

4-Public Info/Ed

Level 3

CLOSED Mojave Max Education Program
2017-OLVF-1715A

Outside Las Vegas Foundation
Kimberley Jenkins

Sara Carrizal

8/1/2017

4800009618-009

6/30/2021

S1017-19
$203,500.00
$0
$203,500.00

15
15

15

14

25



