



Date of Issuance: June 6, 2022

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION SUMMARY:

MOJAVE MAX EDUCATION PROGRAM

2017-OLVF-1715A

The work for the above reference project has been completed. Below is a summary of project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

Cultivating an understanding and appreciation of the Mojave Desert and Desert Tortoises; foster positive behavior towards conservation of the Mojave Desert and the Desert Tortoise (reducing litter, staying on roads and trails, not removing tortoises from the desert); and to encourage participants to respect, protect, and enjoy the Mojave Desert and native species.

The major accomplishments or findings of this project include:

- Tortoise Talk Classroom Programs: In two years of the program 276 tortoise talks were conducted for elementary school youth in Southern Nevada.
- Assemblies: In two years of the program 26 school assemblies were conducted for elementary school youth in Southern Nevada.
- Outreach Events: In two years of the project 70 outreach events that reached 88,323 individuals were conducted.
- Emergence Contest: In two years of the program two emergence contests were conducted. 11834 Southern Nevada Elementary students entered the contest, and emergence announcements and field trips at Doral Acadamy and Pat Diskin Elementary School were held.

For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports, please visit our <u>website</u>

If you have any questions about this project please contact DCP Project Manager Kimberley Jenkins at (702) 455-5529.



DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 6/2/2022

General Project Information	
Project Category	Conservation
Compliance Category	4-Public Info/Ed
Project Level	Level 3
Project Title	CLOSED Mojave Max Education Program
Project Number	2017-OLVF-1715A
Contractor	Outside Las Vegas Foundation
DCP Project Manager	Kimberley Jenkins
DCP Contract Manager	Sara Carrizal
Contract Start Date	8/1/2017
Purchase Order Number	4800009618-009
Contract End Date	6/30/2021
Financial Breakdown	
Funding Source	S10 17-19
Original Contract Amount	\$203,500.00
Funds not used in Contract	\$0
Final Payout Amount	\$203,500.00
Performance Information	
Total Number of Change Requests	1
Total Number of Deliverables	15
Number of Deliverables Accepted	15
Number of Deliverables Rejected	0
Number of Delinquent Deliverables	3
Total Number of Milestones	15
Number of Delinquent Milestones	1
Number of Milestones Met on Time	14
Total Number of Invisions Submitted	25
Total Number of Invoices Submitted	25
Number of Rejected Invoices	0